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No. 678, A.] 	 [Published July 16, 1907. 

CHAPTER 637. 

AN ACT to create section 1946x of the statutes, defining cer-
ta■n words and phrases used in the laws relating to life 
insurance. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: 
* 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 

Approved July 13, 1907. 

(In effect from and after date of publication.) 

No. 283, S.] 	 [Published July 16, 1907. 

CHAPTER 638. 

AN ACT to create section 976s of the statutes, relating to 
eligibility to town, village or c;ty offices. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new sectiorl 
to read: (Section 976s ) 
• 	 • 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 

SECTION 2. (Following Sec. 976s.) 
Approved July 15, 1907. 

(In effect from and after date of publication.) 
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fourth class, whether operating under special or general 
charter, may, by resolution, direct that the sprinkling and 
cleaning of streets and such other public work as may be de-
termined upon, shall be performed by the city under the direc-
tion of the board of public works, or such person or body per-
forming the duties of such board. 

(Ch. 2'53, 1907.) 

Purchase of equipment. SECTION 959in-2. Such cities 
may purchase all necessary and proper equipment to properly 
carry on such work. 

(Ch. 253, 1907.) 

Expense: special levy for. SECTION 959m-3. Whenever 
any such public work is performed by the city, as hereinbefore 
provided, the cost thereof shall be paid for in the same man-
ner as such work would have been paid for had it been per-
formed by any person contracting with the city, and the power 
to levy special assessments to defray the cost and expense 
thereof shall be the same as now provided for by special or 
general charter, and all rules governing the assessment and col-
lection thereof shall apply. 

(Ch. 253, 1907.) 

Municipal officers: public utility contractors and stock- 
holders ineligible. SECTION 976s. No person shall be eligible 
to any town, village or city office who directly or indirectly has 
any pecuniary interest in any contract for furnishing heat, light, 
water, power or other public service to or for such town, village 
or city or the inhabitants thereof, or who is a stockholder in 
any corporation which has any such contract. 

(Ch. 638, 1907.) 

Any such office shall become vacant upon the acquiring of any 
such interest by the person holding such office. 

(Sec. 2, Ch. 638, 1907.) 

Civil service commission: stenographer's salary; addi-
tional clerks and examiners. SECTION 990-4. The civil 
service commission may elect one of its members present, and 
may employ a chief examiner, who shall be ex-officio secretary, 
at a salary of $2,500 per year, a stenographer at not to exceed 


